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Cavenovia Recovery Inc. Cazenovia Niagara Falls S+C PSH 10 15 10 15 8 12 10 80 15 19.8 114.8 1 renewal Accepted $140,032 $140,032 $0 $140,032

Hispanos Unidos Rapid Rehousing 1 RRH 10 15 10 15 8 12 3 73 15 21.1 109.1 2 renewal Accepted $222,330 $222,330 $0 $362,362

Cazenovia Recovery Inc. Cazenovia Chronic Homeless Program PSH 10 13 10 10 8 12 10 73 15 20.5 108.5 3 renewal Accepted $498,531 $498,531 $0 $860,893

Spectrum Human Services Spectrum Chronically Homeless PSH I PSH 10 7 10 10 3 12 10 62 15 21 98 4 renewal Accepted $623,096 $623,096 $0 $1,483,989

Haven House TH+RRH RRH-DV bonus 10 15 0 N/A 3 12 25 65 10 19.7 94.7 5 renewal Accepted $433,856 $433,856 $0 $1,917,845

consolida�on CoC I and CoC II PSH 10 7 8 15 0 12 5 57 13.2 21.7 91.9 6 renewal Accepted $4,941,815 $4,941,815 $0 $6,859,660

BestSelf Behavioral Health BestSelf Harambe House PSH 10 8 10 15 0 12 5 60 8 20.2 88.2 7 renewal Accepted $468,604 $468,604 $0 $7,328,264

Con�nuum of Care III PSH 10 5 10 15 0 5 5 50 15 21.9 86.9 8 renewal Accepted $439,920 $439,920 $0 $7,768,184

Hispanos Unidos Rapid Rehousing 2 RRH 10 0 0 15 3 12 8 48 15 21.2 84.2 9 renewal Accepted $303,744 $303,744 $0 $8,071,928

WNY Veterans Housing Coali�on S+C VI PSH 10 7 10 15 0 5 5 52 10 21.8 83.8 10 renewal Accepted $408,912 $408,912 $0 $8,480,840

Gerard Place PSH for Families PSH 10 15 10 0 3 12 0 50 10 21.6 81.6 11 renewal Accepted $292,288 $292,288 $0 $8,773,128

CMI CoC RRH RRH 10 5 0 15 3 12 8 53 7 19.7 79.7 12 renewal Accepted $340,393 $340,393 $0 $9,113,521

Ma� Urban CoC RRH RRH 10 5 0 15 8 12 3 53 8 18.5 79.5 13 renewal Accepted $280,713 $280,713 $0 $9,394,234

Restora�on Society, Inc. Restora�on Society CoC RRH RRH 10 5 8 0 3 12 5 43 12 21 76 14 renewal Accepted $924,332 $654,332 $0 $10,048,566

Ma� Urban Hope Gardens PSH 8 5 10 15 0 5 5 48 9 17.7 74.7 15 renewal Accepted $504,577 $504,577 $0 $10,553,143

The Housing Council ILGR RRH RRH 10 0 0 15 0 5 10 40 13 21.5 74.5 16 renewal Accepted $243,625 $243,625 $0 $10,796,768

Ma� Urban Housing First PSH 0 5 10 15 3 5 10 48 8 15.1 71.1 17 renewal Accepted $855,459 $855,459 $0 $11,652,227

Compass House Compass House CoC Joint TH+RRH TH-RRH 10 0 0 8 8 12 5 43 10 17.1 70.1 18 renewal Accepted $295,266 $295,266 $0 $11,947,493

Jericho Road Ministries, Inc. Jericho Road Ministries, Inc. RRH 19 1st year renewal Accepted $498,598 $498,598 $0 $12,446,091

RRH 20 1st year renewal Accepted $256,649 $256,649 $0 $12,702,740

Spectrum Human Services Dedicated Plus PSH 21 2nd year renewal Accepted $109,445 $109,445 $0 $12,812,185

Domes�c Violence RRH 22 2nd year renewal Accepted $310,038 $310,038 $0 $13,122,223

Heart, Love & Soul, Inc. SSO-CE 23 renewal -CE Accepted $107,639 $107,639 $0 $13,229,862

Restora�on Society, Inc. RSI Coordinated Entry SSO-CE 24 Renewal-CE Accepted $153,458 $153,458 $0 $13,383,320

NY508 HMIS HMIS 25 Renewal-HMIS Accepted $210,255 $210,255 $0 $13,593,575

EHS, Inc. Evergreen Housing First PSH 8 2 5 15 0 0 5 35 10 20 65 26 renewal Accepted $770,311 $770,311 $0 $14,363,886

ECDMH Chronic Homeless I PSH 5 7 8 0 0 12 5 37 8 18 63 27 renewal Accepted $499,950 $499,950 $0 $14,863,836

Cazenovia Recovery Inc. PSH expansion PSH New-PSH expansion Accepted $500,000 $500,000 $15,363,836

Domes�c Violence Coordinated entry SSO-CE New-SSO-CE Accepted $77,484 $77,484 $15,441,320

Bestself Behavioral Health Family Engagement Team FY 2022 RRH YHDP Accepted $303,750 $303,750 $15,745,070

Compass House Compass House YHDP 2022 TH-RRH YHDP Accepted $601,733 $601,733 $16,346,803

Project IN_RN_Applicant RRH YHDP Accepted $188,835 $188,835 $16,535,638

TH-RRH YHDP Accepted $447,494 $447,494 $16,983,132

Bestself Behavioral Health Overnight Drop-In for TAY FY 2022 SSO YHDP Accepted $296,785 $296,785 $17,279,917
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Ranking is not required for these applica�on types

Final/Prelimilary Prorata of Need (F/PPRN) $22,407,548
Annual Renewal Demand(ARD) $14,863,836
Tier 1 $13,823,367
Reallocated amount $0
Max CoC bonus $1,568,528
Approved CoC bonus $500,000
Max DV  bonus $2,240,755
Approved DV bonus $77,484
Total request $17,279,917
New Project Total Amount $577,484
Renewal Project Amount $14,863,836
YHDP Project Total Amount $1,838,597
CoC Planning Project $1,120,377
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Teir 2 
ARD

Funding Summary Amount Defini�on of each category
The amount of funds a CoC could receive based upon the geographic areas included by the CoC as part of their geography and reviewed by HUD
during the CoC Program Registra�on process.
The total amount of all the CoC’s projects that will be eligible for renewal in the FY 2023 CoC Program Compe��on
Tier 1 is equal to 93 percent of the CoC’s Annual Renewal Demand (ARD)

The CoC Bonus allows CoCs to use up to 7 percent of their Final Pro Rata Need (FPRN) to create one or more new project applica�ons.

The DV Bonus allows CoCs to use up to 10 percent of their Final Pro Rata Need (FPRN) to create one or more new project applica�ons.

Youth Homelessness Demostra�on Project is a special program under CoC, no ranking required this year.
CoC Planning fund is designated to CoC Collabora�ve Applicant and Collabora�ve Applicant can apply up to 5% of Final Pro Rata Need (FPRN)


